Series CC Bonds which are directly paid to and held by the Tender Agent for the payment of the 
Purchase Price of 2026 Series CC Bonds in accordance with section (g) under the heading “Tender 
of 2026 Series CC Bonds for Purchase”, (c) moneys which have been on deposit with the Trustee 
or the Tender Agent, as applicable, for at least one hundred twenty-four (124) days prior to and 
during which no petition by or against the Authority, under the United States Bankruptcy Code of 
1978, as amended, 11 U.S.C. Sec. 101 et seq. (the “Bankruptcy Code”) shall have been filed or 
any bankruptcy or similar proceeding shall have been commenced, unless such petition or

[...]

“Commercial Paper Rate Mode” means a Rate Mode in which a 2026 Series CC 
Bond for its respective Commercial Paper Rate Period bears interest at a Commercial Paper Rate. 

“Commercial Paper Rate Period” means, with respect to a particular 2026 Series 
CC Bond, a period of one to three hundred sixty-five days (1 to 365 days) during which such 2026 
Series CC Bond bears interest at a Commercial Paper Rate; provided, however, that the first day 
immediately following the last day of each Commercial Paper Rate Period shall in all events be a 
Business Day. 

“Conversion” or “conversion” means a change in the Rate Mode of a 2026 Series

[...]

Notice, in which each 2026 Series CC Bond in such Rate Mode bears interest at a Flexible Rate. 

“Flexible Rate Period” means a period commencing on the Conversion Date or a 
Reset Date and extending (i) to and including the next succeeding Reset Date which Reset Date 
must be a Business Day at least three hundred sixty-four (364) days from the Conversion Date or 
the immediately preceding Reset Date and (ii) to, but not including, the Conversion Date on which 
2026 Series CC Bonds in the Flexible Rate Mode are converted to another Rate Mode, except as 
otherwise provided in section (d) under the heading “Determination of Rates”.